Interior Door Width
Minimum Door Width (24")
Door Closers
General Information
1
800-325-9995
March 2008-Rev 1

March 2008-Rev 1
HOW TO ORDER
5200 MLT 25 ALM HD SLC RH SX1G BCK
Mount
MLT - MULTI-MOUNT
PAR - PARALLEL ARM
MOUNT
Product Group
5100 - Grade 1, CAST IRON, Grade 1
5200 - SLIM-BODY ALUMINUM, Grade 1
5300 - ALUMINUM, Grade 1
5400 - ALUMINUM, Grade 2
Arm Options
HD -Extra Heavy Duty Arm
HO -Hold Open Arm
HDS -Extra Heavy Duty Stop Arm
HDHO -Extra Heavy Duty Hold Open Arm
HDHOS -Extra Heavy Duty Hold Open Stop
Arm
LA -Long Arm
Handing
RH - Right Hand
LH - Left Hand
Size
02 - 2 Fixed (5400)
03 - 3 Fixed (5400)
04 - 4 Fixed (5400)
05 - 5 Fixed (5400)
25 - 2 Thru 5 Adj. (5200)
26 - 2 Thru 6 Adj. (5300 and 5100)
14 - 1 Thru 4 Adj. (5100, 5200, 5300) - ADA
Finish
ALM - Sprayed Aluminum
BRZ - Sprayed Bronze
DBZ - Sprayed Dark Bronze
GOL - Sprayed Gold
US3 - Bright Brass
US4 - Satin Brass
US26 - Bright Chrome
US26D - Satin Chrome
Covers
SLC -Slim line Cover
FC -Full Cover
MC -Metal Cover
PC -Pinion Cap
Fastener Options
SX1G -Sex bolts for 13/8" door
SX2 -Sex bolts for 2" door
SX2D -Sex bolts for 21/4" door
Miscellaneous
BCK - Backcheck (5400 Option)
DLY - Delayed Action
Door Closers
5100 Series
4
800-325-9995
March 2008-Rev 1
Certifications: • BHMA Certified ANSI A156.4, adjustable sizes 2 to 6 -
Standard
• ADA Compliant ANSI A117.1
Accessibility Code only for adjustable sizes 1 to 4 - Optional
• UL/cUL Listed for up to 3 hours
• UL10C Positive Pressure Rated
• UL10B Neutral Pressure Rated
Material: • Cast Iron
Cover: • Full Plastic Cover - Standard